503341209 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3387829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS HELLETZGRUBER	11/26/2003
KRESIMIR RAJIC	11/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.		
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14596900	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents DanR@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL G. RUDOY

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0484.70059US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT R. WHITTEMORE
SIGNATURE: /Scott R. Whittemore/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=N0484.70059US03 - Assignment - Inventors to - Philips#page1.tif

PATENT 503341209 REEL: 035806 FRAME: 0070



ASSIGNMENT



For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Method to assign word class information" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurre	ntly herewith			
	us on	***************************************		

		filed		
continuations and extensissue all Patents on said covenant that I have full any facts known to me nexecute all divisional, co	ions thereof, and author improvements or resulti- right so to do, and agre- especting said improven- entinuing and reissue ap-	Patents which may be granted rize and request the Commissing therefrom to said Assigned that I will communicate to enter and testify in any legal plications, make all rightful or igns and nominees, to obtain	sioner of Patents and T ee as assignee of the en said Assignee or its re proceeding, sign all la oaths and generally do	Trademarks to natire interest and presentatives awful papers, everything
invention.		950		A STATE OF S
26, Nov. 2003 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Matthias HELLETZO	GRUBER	, Assignor
26.Nov. 2003	(sign name here)	P		
Date	(print name here)	Kresimir RAJIC		, Assignor

AT020071\AT020071US

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

PH_AT020071US_008_N.pdf

PATENT REEL: 035806 FRAME: 0071